9/28/10

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 09 - 28	-2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar. 10360		ocuments or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies) University of Illions Urbana-Champaign FA9550-07-1-0003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 26 June 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	2. Name and add Name: UNITED STA Internal Address: Street Address: SUITE 325, RM 3112 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Country: USA	ATES AIR FORCE AFOSR/PK 875 N. RANDOLPH STREET							
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/682,977 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s	SEP 28 2010 Sth Floor							
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	of applications and patents							
Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE Internal Address: AFOSR/PK Street Address: 875 N. RANDOLPH STREET	Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title)							
City: ARLINGTON	8. Payment Infor								
State: VA Zip:22203	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
Phone Number: 703-696-7295 Fax Number: 703-696-9733 Email Address: geraldine.wilson@afosr.af.mil]	ount Number							
9. Signature: Signature Name of Person Signing		Date I number of pages including cover et, attachments, and documents:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025057 FRAME: 0867

License to the United States Government

RECORDED: 09/28/2010

Sign and sub	mit the executed document MICROCHANNEL LA					on).		
Invention Ti	tie: Microlasers with				¥			
	James Gary Eden, S				mas M.	Spinka,	Paul	<u>A.</u>
Tchertchi	lan							
U.S. Filing/I	ssue Date: April 1	4, 2010						
Patent or A	oplication Serial No.:	12/682,977						
Grant/Contr	act Number(s): FA9550-	07-1-0003						
Foreign App	olications filed/intended in	(countries):						
United continu 2. All othe regulati	nexclusive, nontransfera States the invention de lations in part, and in a or rights acquired by the ions that are applicable to homent is hereby granted	scribed in any ny and all pat Government by o the award.	y patent appi ents and re-i y reason of th	ication and ssues grant e above idei	in any ar ed therea ntified gra	nd all division through ant/contrac	sions, on the the staward	continuations, and e world; and I and the laws and
Signed this	26th	day of	April	,	20 10			
Ву	Walter K. Knorr				Mall	- 12 \ W.	Kar	//
By			 	(Signa	eture)	17.10.		
Title	VP & Chief Financi	al Officer,	Comptroller					
For UNIVER	SITY OF ILLINOIS U		AIGN		 			
At EAC O	•	,	1 770					
nt <u>508 8.</u>	Wright Street Urba (Business Address)	па, 11 6180	ı US					

PATENT REEL: 025057 FRAME: 0868